TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM751686

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KDC/ONE COSMETIC LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC.		12/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KDC/ONE CHATSWORTH, INC.	
Street Address:	20320 Prairie Street	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4527941	THIBIANT
Registration Number:	2637563	
Registration Number:	2637562	
Registration Number:	2712420	
Registration Number:	2605112	REVITAL EYES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6122841050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126779050

docketing@stwiplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SEAGER TUFTE & WICKHEM LLP

Address Line 1: 100 South 5th Street

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCKET NUMBER: 1546.4001101 - 4005101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine bates	
SIGNATURE:	/christine bates/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange-Thibiant_KDC_Merger_4-26-2022#page1.tif source=NameChange-Thibiant_KDC_Merger_4-26-2022#page2.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID 'KDC/ONE COSMETIC LABORATORIES OF AMERICA INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "KDC/ONE CHATSWORTH, INC." ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KDC/ONE CHATSWORTH, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

7789586 8320 SR# 20220017073

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202309034 Date: 01-04-22

State of California

Secretary of State

Certificate of Qualification - Amendment

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name: KDC/ONE CHATSWORTH, INC.

File Number: 4570691

Registration Date: 03/06/2020

Entity Type: FOREIGN CORPORATION

Jurisdiction: DELAWARE

Amendment Date: 01/04/2022

There was filed in this office an amendment to the registration whereby the name under which the entity was registered and transacting business in California was changed to the Entity Name above on the Amendment Date.

The above referenced entity complied with the requirements of California law in effect on the Amendment Date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California, and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State and that the entity shall transact all intrastate business within California under the Entity Name as set forth above.



RECORDED: 08/27/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 13, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D. Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2021) NSS